
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF POWER


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.824

TO BE ANSWERED ON 28.04.2016


UDAY BOND


824.  SHRI OM BIRLA:


 Will the Minister of POWER

be pleased to state:


(a) the details of UDAY Bonds distributed by the State Government since inception, State-wise;


(b) the details of the institutions that have purchased these bonds since UDAY scheme was launched, State-wise; and


(c) the State-wise, details of the funds allocated including Rajasthan under the Integrated Power Development Scheme?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR POWER,

COAL AND NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY


( SHRI  PIYUSH GOYAL )


(a) & (b) : The details of UDAY Bonds floated by the State Governments participating under the scheme and the details of the institutions that have subscribed these bonds, State-wise are given at Annexure-I.

 (c) : The State-wise, details of the funds allocated including Rajasthan under the Integrated Power Development Scheme are given at Annexure-II.


************


ANNEXURE-I


ANNEX REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) & (b) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.

824 TO BE ANSWERED IN THE LOK SABHA ON 28.04.2016.

***********


 (Rs. in crores)

S.No. State UDAY Bonds

issued by

State for FY

2015-16

 Banks EPFO LIC Others Taken

over by

State

1 RAJASTHAN 37350 37349

2 UTTAR PRADESH 24332 14269 10063

3 CHHATISGARH 870    870

4 JHARKHAND 6136  1785 2400 1368 583

5 PUNJAB 9860 6713  500 2647

6 BIHAR 1553   900 654

7 JAMMU & KASHMIR 2140 220  500 1420

8 HARYANA 17300 17300

TOTAL  99541 75851 11848 4300 6959 583


*************


ANNEX-II


ANNEX REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (c) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 824 TO

BE ANSWERED IN THE LOK SABHA ON 28.04.2016.

***********


State-wise details of the funds sanctioned under the Integrated Power Development Scheme


(Rs.in crores)


State SANCTIONED AMOUNT

Haryana 390.59

HP 111.15

J&K 446.72

Punjab 325.61

Chandigarh NIL

Rajasthan 1309.73

UP 4721.50

Uttrakhand 191.63

Delhi 318.24

MP 1508.77

Gujarat 1127.44

Chattisgarh 491.51

Maharashtra 2416.93

Goa 32.23

Daman & Diu NIL

AP 653.95

Telangana 653.56

 Karnataka 1144.45

Kerala NIL

Tamil Nadu 1569.10

Puducherry 21.74

Bihar 2111.00

Jharkhand 735.39

West Bengal 2939.64

Odisha 521.09

Assam 584.91

Arunachal Pradesh 150.85

Nagaland NIL

Manipur 174.22

Meghalaya 62.34

Mizoram 49.41

Sikkim NIL

Tripura 74.24

Grand Total  24,838.00


************

